Invitation for Bids

Biratnagar Metropolitan Office of Municipal Executive, Biratnagar, Morang Province No.1, Nepal

Procurement of Supply and Pelivery of Heavy Eqipments

Contract Identification No: 01,02,03,04/HV/2074/075

Date of Publication:2017-12-18

1. Biratnagar Metropolitan, Biratnagar invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of following items:

Descriptions	Quantity	Minimum Bid Security Amount
01_Motor Garder not less	1 Units	1. NRs. 305000
than 170hp . 02_Vibratory Compactor(not	1 Units	2. NRs.111000
less than 10,000 KG) 03 Road Sweeper Vacum	1 Units	3. NRs.215000
type power not less than 95hp 04_Water Tanker with Tail	1 Units	4. NRs.113000
Sprayer power not less than 120hp		

2. Eligible bidders may obtain further informations and inspect the bidding documents at Biratnagar Metropolitan, Biratnagar, Morang, Tel:. 021-524070

3. If bidders submit their bids electronically, the electronic bidding submission procedures shall be choose to download the necessary part of bidding documents from the E-procurement section of PPMO's website www.bolpatra.gov.np. The Bidder shall be required to deposit the cost of bidding document (as specified in above). In addition, electronic scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be also required to be submitted along with the electronic bid files.

4. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased within 30 days from the date of publication at office hours from Biratnagar Metropolitan, Biratnagar, Morang by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application accompanied by a letter of Authority from the Principal / Manufacturer to the address below, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs. 3,000/-.

Information to deposit the cost of Bidding Document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Agriculture Development Bank, Biratnagar, Morang

Name of Office: Biratnagar Metropolitan, Biratnagar

Deposit Account No.: 0601601145973040

5. Sealed bids must be delivered to Biratnagar Metropolitan, Biratnagar, Morang before 12:00 hours on or before 31th days from the date of publication. Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days after the deadline of bid submission. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of amount mentioned above, valid 30 days beyond Bid validity. If bidder wish to submit Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in:

Name of the Bank: Agriculture Development Bank, Biratnagar, Morang

Name of Office: Biratnagar Metropolitan, Biratnagar

Deposit Account No.: 0601601145973032

And submit the receipt of the deposited amount cash along with bid.

6. Bids received after the deadline of the submission will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders representatives who choose to attend at *Biratnagar Metropolitan*, *Biratnagar*, Morang at 14:00 Hours on 31th days from publication date.
7. If the last day for purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then

the next working day shall be considered as the last day.

8. Bank Guarantee issued by any finance company in any form will not be accepted.

9. Bids should comply in all respects with the Instructions to Bidder included in the Bid Document. Non compliance with this instructions will result in disqualification.

10. In the case of discrepancies or error in bid documents, bid notice or any other documents, Biratnagar Metropolitan reserves the right to amend and correct at any time.

11. If bidders are not manufacturer, they must submit sole authorization letter from the manufacturer or from the authorized distributor of the manufacturer.

12. The supplier shall provide a performance security of 5% of the contract price in NRS issued by "A" class commercial bank located in Nepal, and shall be valid at least 30 days beyond the warranty period.

13. The purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or party any or all the bids

without assigning reason, whatsoever.

T